
School Board Action SEATTLE
PUBLIC
SCHOOlS

DATE: May24, 2018

TO: School Board Directors For Consent: June 6, 2018

FROM: Dr. Larry Nyland,
Superintendent

RE: Human Resources Personnel Report

RECOMMENDATION

I recommend approval of the following motion:

I move approval of the Human Resources Personnel Report.

ATTACHMENTS

Human Resources Personnel Report

Staff Person: Clover Codd
Asst Superintendent for Human Resources





REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

JUNE 2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

Administrator Officials, Administrators, Principals, Assistant Principals) & Other Non- Represented Staff

HIRES

RETIREMENTS

SEPARATIONS

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, LibrarianlAudio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

RETIREMENTS

Barajas

Barber

Benaltabe

Benjamin

Bermes

Bourget

Briggs

Bryant

Bryant

Cassinelli

Monica

Cai

Albert

Megan

Laura

Jessica

lessa

Christopher

Christopher

Gina

W. Olympic View Elementary

T. Highland Park Elementary

Roger Advanced Learning Program

Kent Boren (K-8 STEM)

M. TOPS

Ellen Roosevelt High School

F Roosevelt High School

L Jane Addams Middle School

View Ridge Elementary

W Maple Elementary

Concord International Elemen

Leschi Elementary

Bryant Elementary

Roosevelt High School

West Seattle Elementary

John Muir Elementary

Hay Elementary

Cleveland High School

Cleveland High School

Interagency Programs

Teacher-Elementary

Teacher-Elementary Specialist

Advanced Learning Cnslt Tchr

Teacher-Elementary

Teacher-Middle School

Teacher-High School

Teacher-High School

Teacher-Middle School

Teacher-Elementary

Teacher-Elementary Specialist

Teacher-Elementary

Teacher-Elementary

Teacher-Elementary

Teacher-High School

Counselor-Elementary

Teacher-Special Education-XG

Teacher-Elementary

Teacher-High School

Activity Coordinator

Teacher-High School

Carlisle

Hoang

Nevels

0 HR Transformation

D School Family Partnerships

A Comptrollers Office

DeBell

Dingfield

Wallace

z
E

Harmon

Aaron

Chi

Donielle

Marie

Joan

Venetia

Issa

Teresa

Vidiana

Rachelle

Clint

Nathanael

Health Services/Nursing Frog

Asst Superintendent for Oper

Deputy Superintendent

El Hayek

Fields

Lopez

Mangubat

Sallee

Van Duzer

Senior HRIS Analyst

Administrative Assistant

Capital Projects Accountant

Manager Student Health Services

Executive Admin. Asst. I

Exec Asst to the Deputy Superintendent

Asst Principal Elementary

Director-Nutrition Services

Senior Administrative Asst-260

HR Analyst, Compensation

Asst Principal High School

Director Policy & Board Relations

1.00

0.50

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

1.00

1.00

1.00

B Rainier View Elementary

R Nutrition Services

ELL and International Progra

B Classification & Compensatio

J Chief Sealth Int’l High School

T Policy Board Relations

Aylsworth

Bull

Daniels

Daniels

Eickelberg

Hathaway

Masaoka

Munizza

Prussing

Stevenson

SEPARATIONS

Jeffrey

Clifford

Donald

T

Lorelei

Jo

Ben

Toni

Mary Anne

Trevor

04/30/2018
05/07/2018

05/14/2018

08/17/2018

07/01/2018

06/19/2018

07/01/2018

06/08/2018

05/10/2018

05/31/2018

07/01/2018

06/22/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

0.50

0.40

W

J

R

A

L

Victoria

S

S

Thursday, May 24, 2018 Page lof 6



REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

JUNE2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, LibrarianlAudio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

Cassinelli Gina Interagency Programs Teacher/Bilingual BS 0.60 06/30/2018
Castiglia Lyndsay A Leschi Elementary Teacher-Etementary Specialist 0.60 05/25/2018
Chase Brenna B Health Services/Nursing Prog Nurse 0.60 06/30/2018
Christensen Larry R Eckstein Middle School Counselor-Middle School 1.00 06/30/2018
Churaisin Max I Cleveland High School Teacher-High School 1.00 06/30/201 8
Cooper Laura A Coe Elementary Teacher-Elementary Specialist 1.00 06/30/2018
Cooper Weston W Meany Middle School Teacher/Bilingual BS 1.00 06/30/2018
Dixon James El Mene Mercet international Middle S Teacher-Special Education-XG 1.00 06/30/2018
Dowsing Sara A Whittier Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Dryke Chandler S Hawthorne Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Elosegui Mayte McDonald International Eleme Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Essex Katie Anne Lafayette Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Fiskness Sarah A Madrona Elementary Counselor-Elementary 0.60 06/30/2018
Flynn Alicia I Graham Hill Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Ford Jennifer A Washington Middle School Teacher-Middle School 1.00 06/30/2018
Ganotra Marina L Robert Eagle Staff Teacher-Special Education-XM 1.00 06/30/2018
GilIeft Richard E Broadview/Thomson K-8 Teacher-Elementary Specialist 0.10 06/30/2018
Gillell Richard E Broadview/Thomson K-8 Teacher-Middle School 0.90 06/30/2018
Gold Constance L Salmon Bay School Teacher-Middle School 1.00 06/30/2018
Gomez Irazabal Patricia H John Stanford International Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Gorter Nicki R Thurgood Marshall Elementar Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Hampton Nicole K Leschi Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Heck Savannah M Jane Addams Middle School Teacher-Middle School 1.00 06/30/201 8
Hilliard Linda K Roosevelt High School Teacher-High School 1.00 06/30/2018
Hunter Jana Lynn Queen Anne Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Jastrzebski Nicole M Northgate Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Kent Yitong Sun Kimball Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Knox Seth Leighton Montlake Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Koff Hallie M Madrona Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Kreider Kara M Madison Middle School Teacher-Middle School 0.80 06/30/2018
Lally Heidi Noelle Interagency Programs Teacher-High School 1.00 06/30/2018
Langheld Tera C Wing Luke Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Lebehn Linea J Mercer International Middle S Teacher-Middle School 1.00 06/30/2018
Lyons Anne E Thurgood Marshall Elementar Teacher-Elementary Specialist 0.60 06/30/20 18
Maas-Howard Talia R Pathfinder K-8 Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Mitchell Sarah L Highland Park Elementary Pre K Teacher 1.00 06/30/2018
Moen Jessica Noel View Ridge Elementary Teacher-Elementary 0.50 06/30/2018
Montzingo Darrel D Roosevelt High School Teacher-High School 1.00 06/30/2018
Morris Jennifer Macias McDonald International Eleme Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Muhs Eric C Ballard High School Teacher-High School 1.00 06/30/2018
Neary Ryan Patrick Catharine Blame K-8 School Teacher-Special Education-XG 1.00 06/30/2018
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

JUNE 2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, LibrarianlAudio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

Nelsen Matthew Brae Mu Roosevelt High School Teacher-High School 1.00 06/30/2018

Nelson Marie L Boren (K-8 STEM) Teacher-Middle School 0.60 06/30/2018

Nelson Marie L Boren (K-8 STEM) Teacher-Elementary Specialist 0.40 06/30/2018

Newell Jennifer C Science Program Curriculum Specialist 0.40 06/30/2018

Newell Jennifer C Nathan Hale High School Teacher-High School 0.60 06/30/2018

Nguyen Huong West Seattle High School Teacher-High School 1.00 06/30/2018

Nguyen Kathy N Dunlap Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018

Noel Saraswati Seattle World School Teacher/Bilingual 8$ 1.00 06/30/2018

Norberg Evan A Nathan Hale High School Teacher-High School 0.60 06/30/2018

Nova Rosa Javier I Health Services/Nursing Prog Nurse 1.00 06/30/2018

Osborne Meredith Boren (K-8 STEM) Counselor-Middle School 1.00 06/30/2018

Otterby Kirsten A Garfield High School Teacher-High School 1.00 06/30/2018

Parish Joshua Isaac Speech Language Pathologist Specialist Comm Disorder 1.00 06/30/2018

Petera Premani J Olympic Hills Elementary Counselor-Elementary 0.50 05/04/2018

Peterson Anne M Mercer International Middle S Teacher-Middle School 1.00 06/30/2018

Potter Allison J Mercer International Middle S Teacher-Middle School 1.00 06/30/2018

Riley Katherine E Whitman Middle School Librarian-Middle School 1.00 06/30/201 8

Rodgers Courtney A Gatewood Elementary Teacher-Special Education-XE 1.00 06/30/2018

Ross Lauren E Special Ed Northwest Region Psychologist 1.00 06/30/2018

Rountree Rekeda L Loyal Heights Elementary Counselor-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018

Sacco Lorynn M Lafayette Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018

Schmidt Kevin R Martin Luther King Jr. Teacher-Elementary Specialist 1.00 06/30/2018

Sjogren Shari A Ballard High School Teacher-High School 0.20 06/30/2018

Sjogren Shari A Ballard High School Teacher-Special Education-XG 0.80 06/30/2018

Sluiter Kristen M South Shore - The New Scho Teacher-Elementary 1.00 05/01/2018

Smith Alicia M Queen Anne Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018

Strunk Sarah D Madison Middle School Teacher-Middle School 1.00 06/30/2018

Swenson Hannah L Gatzert Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018

Szablya Kristine L Special Ed Private Schools SPED Private Schools Prog Specialist 0.50 06/30/2018

Thomas Paul E Catharine Blame K-8 School Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018

Tiedemann Elizabeth L Ballard High School Teacher-Special Education-XT 1.00 06/30/2018

Tonda Maria Lloret McDonald International Eleme Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018

Townsend Rachel A E Lowell Elementary Teacher-Elementary Specialist 1.00 06/30/201 8

Turner Emily Ruth Ballard High School Teacher-Special Education-XM 1.00 06/30/2018

Ugelstad Kaitlyn A Broadview/Thomson K-8 Teacher/Bilingual BE 1.00 06/30/2018

Uimonen Anne M Visual and Performing Arts Teacher-Elementary Specialist 1.00 06/30/2018

Umhoefer Benjamin J Maple Elementary Teacher-Special Education-XM 1.00 06/30/2018

Welch Matthew C South Lake High School Teacher-Special Education-XG 0.80 05/16/2018

Welch Matthew C South Lake High School Teacher-High School 0.20 05/16/2018

Wicklund Adrienne K Mercer International Middle S Teacher-Middle School 0.20 06/30/2018

Wicklund Adrienne K Mercer International Middle S Teacher/Bilingual 85 0.80 06/30/2018
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

JUNE 2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, LibrarianlAudio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

Williams Amanda M Emerson Elementary Teacher-Elementary 1.00 06/30/2018
Williams Pamela A Ingraham High School Teacher-Special Education-XM 1.00 06/30/2018

School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)

HIRES

Byrne Gemma C Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/25/2018
Cary Amber J Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/07/2018
Castle Cynthia H Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/03/2018
Chamberlin Aaron J Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/11/2018
Demiroglu Levent Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/25/2018
Dunphy Maggie E Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/16/2018
Freed Rex A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/18/2018
Garcia Carlos A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/08/2018
Heaton Spenser S Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/21/2018
Jacobson Kieran J Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/03/2018
Jones Brooke J Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/09/2018
Kassel JoAnna G Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/02/2018
Langlois Jacob A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/30/2018
Masters Caroline R Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/02/2018
McGinley Bria A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/14/2018
McGuire Ciera C Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/02/2018
Muramoto Dani K Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/16/2018
Neel Nikola B Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/09/2018
North Jason D Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/07/2018
Officer Brandon S Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/30/2018
O’Neill Meghan K Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/26/2018
Philpott Taylor G Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/30/2018
Pope Rebecca D Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/07/2018
Potter Ashley B Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/30/2018
Rivers Yarek H Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/16/2018
Spiegel Erin C Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/10/2018
Tuck Natalie J Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/16/2018
Vargas-Lyon Heather A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute Nurse 05/18/2018
Wheeler Carol M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/16/2018
Zografos Renee D Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/02/2018

REHIRES

Fairbairn Gabrielle Norene Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/27/2018
Harrington Adrienne B Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/11/2018
LeValley Rachael E Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/16/2018
Macray Dawn R Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 05/21/2018
Manahan Kathyrn A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 04/30/2018
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School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)

REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

JUNE2018

Ruthruff

RETIRE/REHIRES

Terrell

Benjamin

Belly

C Substitutes - HR Services

R Substitutes - HR Services

Certificated Substitute

Certificated Substitute

05/21/2018

04/23/2018

School & Instructional Classified (Teacher Aides, Clerical)

HIRES

McCormack Montoj Aileen Fairmount Park Elementary Special Education A5sUISE - 203/7 1.00 05/08/2018

RETIREMENTS

SEPARATIONS

A Pathfinder K-8

M Capital Planning

P Grants & Fiscal Compliance

Lou Sanislo Elementary

Wing Luke Elementary

Special Education AssUISE - 203/7

Secretary 11-260

Senior Budget Technician

Special Education As5UISE - 203/7

Family Support Worker

School & Instructional Classified (Substitutes)

HIRES

E. Substitutes - HR Services

R Substitutes - HR Services

P Substitutes - HR Services

D Substitutes - HR Services

M Substitutes - HR Services

S Substitutes - HR Services

Paraprofessional Substitute

Paraprofessional Substitute

Paraprofessional Substitute

Paraprofessional Substitute

Paraprofessional Substitute

Clerical Substitute

Paraprofessional Substitute

Clerical Substitute

Clerical Substitute

Paraprofessional Substitute

05/15/2018

04/23/2018

05/18/2018

05/07/2018

05/10/2018

05/02/2018

05/15/2018

05/18/2018

05/03/2018

05/11/2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FIE Effective Date

Cook Mary

Graefinghoff

Knutzen

Larson

Mitchell

Eva

Penny

Mary

Helen

Theodore

Kathryn

Kyle

James

Steven

Zachary

Susan

Alex

Ryan

Pablo

Marissa

Sonia

Timothy

Anderson
Flanagan*

Hair*

Hasty

Jewels

Luke

Lundh

Mathers

Nelson

Ornelas-Ruiz

Rivera

Rodriguez

Williamson

M Roosevelt High School

K Ballard High School

A Gatzert Elementary

R Franklin High School

L Roosevelt High School

H Lawton Elementary

M Lawton Elementary

J Lowell Elementary

D David I. Denny Intl Middle S

Ballard High School

L Dearborn Park International S

Lowell Elementary

A Comptroller’s Office

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

0.50

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

06/30/2018

07/01/2018

07/01/2018

06/30/2018

07/01/2018

06/06/20 18

05/11/2018

04/25/2018

05/05/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

05/19/2018

04/07/2018

05/01/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7

Career Center Specialist

Special Education AssUISE - 203/7

Special Education AsstJlSE - 203/7

Special Education AssUISE - 203/7

Special Education AsstJlSE - 203/7

Admin Secretary Elementary-222

Special Education AssUISE - 203/7

Special Education A5sUISE - 203/7

Special Education AssUISE - 203/7

Instructional Asst - 203/7

Special Education AssUISE - 203/7

Accts Payable Acctg Specialist

Childs

Collier

DeWoIf

Humphrey

Idowu

Amy

Kenneth

Arnie

Charlie

lbijoke

Jam Sushma

Joseph

Lozan

Erakwanda

Kirniko

McDaniel Xylina

McFarland Matthew

M Substitutes - HR Services

K Substitutes - HR Services

N Substitutes - HR Services

L.R. Substitutes - HR Services
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

JUNE 2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

School & Instructional Classified (Substitutes)

Perrelli Maya L Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 04/24/2018
Seavey Malia A Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 05/21/2018
Vitz-Wong Kevin A Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 05/01/201 8
White Giavonna L Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 04/26/2018
Williams Tyler C Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 05/18/201 8
Zanchelli Noel A Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 04/23/2018
Zhao Lingling Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 05/09/2018

REHIRES

Dolan Julie A Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 04/18/2018
Schaper Karen Anne Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 04/20/2018
Stuart Diane L Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 05/02/2018

RETIRE/REHIRES

Bentley Gloria Jean Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 05/11/2018
Evergreen Edith M Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 05/16/2018

Technical & Service Hires Classified (Technicians, ClericallSecretarial, Service & Craft Workers)

HIRES

Johnson Phillip James Retro Commissioning 2 Retro Commiss Mechanical Coord 100 05/14/2018

RETIREMENTS

Nguyen Lananh T. Nutrition Services - Northgate Bulk Satellite Mgr Over 300 1.00 09/01/2018

SEPARATIONS

Buck Korey Evan Custodial - McClure Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2 1.00 05/05/2018
Burfect Annelle Nutrition Services - Mountlake Prepack Satellite Manager Under 200 1.00 06/30/2018
Jerochim Janis Nutrition Services - Gatewood Bulk Satellite Mgr Under 300 1.00 06/30/2018

BOARD AMMENDMENTS

*Hair, Kyle A: Special Education AssUISE - 203/7, Gatzert Elementary, Change separation date from 4/24/18 to 4/25/1 8, May 2018 board report.
*Flanagan, Kathryn K: Career Center Specialist, Ballard High School, Change separation date from 6/30/18 to 5/11/1 8, May 2018 board report.

Note: Leave of Absences are not included on the personnel report in order to protect the employee’s confidentiality rights.
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